505525733 06/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5572539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN KEITH MEYLES		06/03/2019
GRAEME ANDREW KYLE ROCH	E	06/03/2019
CARLOS MINORU SAKODA		06/03/2019
JEFFREY ALLEN STOKES		06/03/2019
DAN SUCIU		06/03/2019
YAN YAN		06/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPERITY, INC.
Street Address:	2101 4TH AVE
Internal Address:	#1960
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16399162
Application Number:	16399219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	7709530995
Email:	vg@hkw-law.com
Correspondent Name:	VIVEK GANTI
Address Line 1:	3350 RIVERWOOD PARKWAY
Address Line 2:	SUITE 800
Address Line 4:	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11003-005 AND 11003-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIVEK GANTI
SIGNATURE:	/s/Vivek Ganti

DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019	
Total Attachments: 18		
source=Patent App Assignment -	Meyles - signed#page1.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Meyles - signed#page2.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Meyles - signed#page3.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Roche - signed#page1.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Roche - signed#page2.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Roche - signed#page3.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Sakoda - signed#page1.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Sakoda - signed#page2.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Sakoda - signed#page3.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Stokes - signed#page1.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Stokes - signed#page2.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Stokes - signed#page3.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Suciu - signed#page1.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Suciu - signed#page2.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Suciu - signed#page3.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Yan - signed#page1.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Yan - signed#page2.tif	
source=Patent App Assignment -	Yan - signed#page3.tif	

WHEREAS, Stephen Keith Meyles, a resident of the state of Washington owns all right, title, and interest in the patent applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Amperity, Inc. a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2101 4th Ave #1960, Seattle, WA 98121 ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's interest in and to said patent applications and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, has sold assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said patent applications and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent applications, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said patent applications, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S. including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for theright to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for any said invention be issued to Assignee in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as Assignee may designate.

Assignor covenants and agrees that, when requested, Assignor shall, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of any said invention, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in a court of law.

ASSIGNEE

Amperity, Inc.

Stephen Keith Meyles

By:

By: Dr E

Name: Stephen Meyles

Date: _____June 3, 2019

Name: Derek Slager

Title: CTO

U.S. Pat. Appl. Ser. No.	Title
16399162	MULTI-LEVEL CONFLICT-FREE ENTITY CLUSTERINGS
16399219	CLUSTERING OF DATA RECORDS WITH HIERARCHICAL
	CLUSTER IDS

WHEREAS, Graeme Andrew Kyle Roche, a resident of the state of Washington owns all right, title, and interest in the patent applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Amperity, Inc. a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2101 4th Ave #1960, Seattle, WA 98121 ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's interest in and to said patent applications and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, has sold assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said patent applications and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent applications, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said patent applications, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S. including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for theright to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for any said invention be issued to Assignee in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as Assignee may designate.

Assignor covenants and agrees that, when requested, Assignor shall, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of any said invention, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in a court of law.

ASSIGNEE

Amperity, Inc.

Graeme Andrew Kyle Roche

Ince By

By: Dr E

Name: Graeme Roche

Date: June 3, 2019

Name: Derek Slager

Title: CTO

U.S. Pat. Appl. Ser. No.	Title
16399162	MULTI-LEVEL CONFLICT-FREE ENTITY CLUSTERINGS
16399219	CLUSTERING OF DATA RECORDS WITH HIERARCHICAL
	CLUSTER IDS

WHEREAS, Carlos Minoru Sakoda, a resident of the state of Washington owns all right, title, and interest in the patent applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Amperity, Inc. a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2101 4th Ave #1960, Seattle, WA 98121 ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's interest in and to said patent applications and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, has sold assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said patent applications and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent applications, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said patent applications, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S. including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for ther right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for any said invention be issued to Assignee in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as Assignee may designate.

Assignor covenants and agrees that, when requested, Assignor shall, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of any said invention, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in a court of law.

ASSIGNEE

Carlos Minoru Sakoda

By:

Amperity, Inc.

By:

Name: _____ Carlos M Sakoda

Date: _____6/3/2019

Name: Derek Slager

Title: CTO

U.S. Pat. Appl. Ser. No.	Title
16399162	MULTI-LEVEL CONFLICT-FREE ENTITY CLUSTERINGS
16399219	CLUSTERING OF DATA RECORDS WITH HIERARCHICAL CLUSTER IDS

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Allen Stokes, a resident of the state of North Carolina owns all right, title, and interest in the patent applications listed in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Amperity, Inc. a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2101 4th Ave #1960, Seattle, WA 98121 ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's interest in and to said patent applications and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, has sold assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said patent applications and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent applications, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said patent applications, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S. including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for any said invention be issued to Assignee in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as Assignee may designate.

Assignor covenants and agrees that, when requested, Assignor shall, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of any said invention, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in a court of law.

Jeffrey Allen Stokes

By: JM &

Name: Jeffrey Stokes

Date: June 3, 2019

ASSIGNEE

Amperity, Inc.

PhE By:

Name: Derek Slager

Title: CTO

U.S. Pat. Appl. Ser. No.	Title
16399162	MULTI-LEVEL CONFLICT-FREE ENTITY CLUSTERINGS
16399219	CLUSTERING OF DATA RECORDS WITH HIERARCHICAL
	CLUSTER IDS

WHEREAS, Dan Suciu, a resident of the state of Washington owns all right, title, and interest in the patent applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Amperity, Inc. a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2101 4th Ave #1960, Seattle, WA 98121 ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's interest in and to said patent applications and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, has sold assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said patent applications and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent applications, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said patent applications, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S. including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for ther right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for any said invention be issued to Assignee in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as Assignee may designate.

Assignor covenants and agrees that, when requested, Assignor shall, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of any said invention, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in a court of law.

Dan Suciu

ASSIGNEE

Amperity, Inc.

Don Sucin E By: By: Derek Slager Dan Suciu Name: Name: ____ 6/3/2019 Title: _CTO Date: Date: June 10, 2019

2

U.S. Pat. Appl. Ser. No.	Title
16399162	MULTI-LEVEL CONFLICT-FREE ENTITY CLUSTERINGS
16399219	CLUSTERING OF DATA RECORDS WITH HIERARCHICAL
	CLUSTER IDS

WHEREAS, Yan Yan, a resident of the state of Washington owns all right, title, and interest in the patent applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Amperity, Inc. a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2101 4th Ave #1960, Seattle, WA 98121 ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's interest in and to said patent applications and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, has sold assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said patent applications and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent applications, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said patent applications, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S. including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for protection for any invention described in said patent applications or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for any said invention be issued to Assignee in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as Assignee may designate.

Assignor covenants and agrees that, when requested, Assignor shall, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of any said invention, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in a court of law.

Yan Yan

By: Unit.

Amperity, Inc.

ASSIGNEE

By: Dr E

Name: <u>Yan Yan</u>

Derek Slager Name:

Date: June 3, 2019

CTO Title:

June 10, 2019 Date:

U.S. Pat. Appl. Ser. No.	Title
16399162	MULTI-LEVEL CONFLICT-FREE ENTITY CLUSTERINGS
16399219	CLUSTERING OF DATA RECORDS WITH HIERARCHICAL
	CLUSTER IDS